
B.—lA 24

CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 1886-87.

PATENT OFFICE.
1886-87.

Total number of officers ... 2
VOTE No. 20.

Salabies—
Patent Officer (also Under-Secretary Justice £325) ...
Clerk

100
120

1
2

Total—Vote No. 20 ... 220

SUPREME COUET.
1886-87.

Total number of officers ... 41

7
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9
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1
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8

4
5

(i

VOTE No. 21.
Salaries—

Auckland—
Registrar
Deputy Registrar
Interpreter (also Resident Magistrate's Court £75,

and Native £125)
Clerk
Crier and Messenger

NewPlymouth —
Registrar (also District Judgeand Resident Magistrate

£375, Coroner fees)
Wellington—-

Sheriff (also fees, and Pension £214 15s. 8d.)
Registrar (also Registrar Court of Appeal nil)
Deputy Registrar
Clerk
Crier and Messenger (and House allowance £00)
Messenger and Office Cleaner, and Office Cleaner to

Official Assignee and Resident Magistrate's Court ...
Assistant Office Cleaner

Napier—
Registrar (also Sheriff fees)
Clerk
Office Cleaner

Gisborne—
Registrar (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £250,

Sheriff fees, Registrar of Electors £20, and Registrar
Births &c. fees)

400
240

50
120
157

100

50
400
215
105
140

18
120
30

14
L6
L6

300
90
25

17

25

18
19
20
21

22

Nelson—
Registrar (also District Land Registrar £400, Deputy

Commissioner of Stamps £75)
Clerk (also Clerk Land and Deeds Registry £200)
Crier (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate's Court £150)...
Messenger and Office Cleaner (also Resident Magis-

trate's Court £40)
Blenheim—

Registrar (alsoResident Magistrate £200, District Land
Registrar £150, Coroner fees)

Christchurch—
Registrar
Deputy Registrar
Clerk
Crier and Messenger
Office Cleaner

Hokitilca—Registrar (also District Land Registrar £200, Deputy
Commissioner of Stamps £00)

Deputy Registrar (also Clerk Land and Deeds Registry
£100, Clerk Stamps £50) ...

Crier ,.. ,.,

25
JO
30

20

100

400
250
150
127
50

23
24
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26
27
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20
150

30
25
10
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