Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

T.			
Item.		1886–87.	
	DATE NO CONTINUE	£	£
	PATENT OFFICE. 1886-87.]	
	VOTE No. 20.		
1	Salaries— Patent Officer (also Under-Secretary Justice £325)	100	
2	Clerk	120	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 20		220
	SUPREME COURT.		
	1886-87.		
	Total number of officers 41 VOTE No. 21.		
	Salaries—		
1	Auckland— Registrar	400	
$\overline{2}$	Registrar Deputy Registrar	240	
3	Interpreter (also Resident Magistrate's Court £75,		
4	and Native £125)	50	
$\frac{4}{5}$	Clerk Crier and Messenger	$egin{array}{c c} 120 \ 157 \end{array}$	
	New Plymouth—	101	
6	Registrar (also District Judge and Resident Magistrate £375, Coroner fees)	100	
7	Wellington—	F0	
7 8	Sheriff (also fees, and Pension £214 15s. 8d.) Registrar (also Registrar Court of Appeal nil)	$\frac{50}{400}$	
$\frac{3}{9}$	Deputy Registrar	215	
10	Clerk	165	
11	Crier and Messenger (and House allowance £60)	140	
12	Messenger and Office Cleaner, and Office Cleaner to	100	
13	Official Assignee and Resident Magistrate's Court Assistant Office Cleaner	$\frac{120}{30}$	
10	Assistant Office Cleaner	00	
14	Registrar (also Sheriff fees)	300	
16	Clerk	90	
16	Office Cleaner	25	
17	Gisborne— Registrar (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £250,		
	Sheriff fees, Registrar of Electors £20, and Registrar	0.5	
	Births &c. fees)	25	
18	Registrar (also District Land Registrar £400, Deputy	}	
	Commissioner of Stamps £75)	25	
19	Clerk (also Clerk Land and Deeds Registry £200)	10	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Crier (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate's Court £150) Messenger and Office Cleaner (also Resident Magis-	30	
21	trate's Court £40)	20	
22	Registrar (also Resident Magistrate £200, District Land		
	Registrar £150, Coroner fees) Christchurch—	100	
23	Registrar	400	
24	Deputy Registrar	250	
$\frac{25}{26}$	Clerk	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 127 \end{array}$	
20 27	Office Cleaner	50	
	Hokitika—		
28	Registrar (also District Land Registrar £200, Deputy Commissioner of Stamps £60)	150	
29	Deputy Registrar (also Clerk Land and Deeds Registry	05	
30	£100, Clerk Stamps £50)	25 10	
•)0	Crier	10	